GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI-6

No. E-422183/DFA/488619

Dated Dispur, 29-01-2024

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to the Minutes of the Meeting held with Departmental Nodal Officers Regarding Coordination with Social Media Research Team of DIPR on 09/01/2024 at 11:00 AM at the Office Chamber of the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, I,PR&PS Department, Dispur, the following Section Officers of P&RD Department are hereby nominated as Liaison Officer pertaining to P&RD Department in connection with Social Media Research Team:-

SI. No.	Name of the Officer	Contact No.	Email id
1.	Shri Dharmendra Kr. Roy, SO, P&RD (B) Department	98541-34354	dharmendra.roy@gov.in
2.	Smti. Rubi Khakhlary, SO, P&RD(B) Department	98640-79162	rubi.khakhlary@gov.in
3.	Smti. Jutika Talukdar, SO, P&RD(A) Department	98542-85047	jutika.talukdar@gov.in
4.	Smti. Luna Sarma, SO, P&RD(A) Department	98642-07809	luna.sarma@gov.in
5.	Shri Neelkamal Das, SO, P&RD(C) Department	98640-29878	neelkamal.das@assam.gov.in
6.	Shri Imdadul Islam, SO, P&RD(C) Department	98540-10270	imdadulmay26@gmail.com

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo No.E-422183/DFA/488619-A Copy to:- Dated Dispur, 29-01-2024

- 1. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati 781037, for information.
- 2. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, I,PR&PS Department, Dispur, for information.
- 3. PS to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, for information.
- 4. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, for information.
- 5. Person concerned
- 6. Official Website

By order etc., **(E-Signed)**Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Panchayat & Rural Development Department